
                                      Ken Weidt Classic
                            Saturday September 13, 2025 11:00 A.M.
                    Concordia University of Wisconsin Cross Country Course

                               OFFICIAL TEAM SCORES - MENS RACE

  1.    24  Lawrence                                           (  26:59.0  2:14:54.6   0:40.5)
=================================================================
  1      2  Nick Hansen          SO   26:30.8
  2      4  Caleb Hardy          SO   26:58.5
  3      5  Zach Meyer           SO   27:06.1
  4      6  Finn Lee             JR   27:07.9
  5      7  Ryan Cassiday        JR   27:11.3
  6   ( 17) Max Reemtsma         JR   28:42.1
  7   ( 20) Francis Alexander    FR   29:08.8

  2.    62  Concordia (Wis.)                                   (  27:50.1  2:19:10.3   3:45.9)
=================================================================
  1      1  Isaiah Lubner        JR   25:54.5
  2      3  Jonah Slavik         SO   26:48.3
  3     15  Mason Everts         JR   28:23.5
  4     16  Preston Meier        SR   28:23.6
  5     27  Liam Wielert         FR   29:40.4
  6   ( 31) Carter Bonlender     FR   30:01.4
  7   ( 36) Gabriel Baker        FR   31:01.6

  3.    82  Harper College                                     (  28:24.3  2:22:01.1   2:29.2)
=================================================================
  1      8  Sebastian Welc       FR   27:14.9
  2      9  Ryan Golden          FR   27:17.9
  3     14  Jerome Graessle      SO   28:21.4
  4     23  Ethan Waddell        FR   29:22.8
  5     28  Michael Johnson      SO   29:44.1
  6   ( 32) Eric Escobedo        FR   30:03.2
  7   ( 33) Rj Moniri            SO   30:20.3

  4.    85  Carthage                                           (  28:43.1  2:23:35.2   1:29.1)
=================================================================
  1     11  Michael Herres       JR   28:03.5
  2     12  Quinn Kelly          SR   28:16.0
  3     13  Braydon Barth        SR   28:18.7
  4     24  Aj Ripper            FR   29:24.4
  5     25  Angus McClellan      SO   29:32.6
  6   ( 29) Joey Kehoe           FR   29:50.3
  7   ( 30) Robert Carroll       SO   29:54.8

  5.    90  Carroll (Wis.)                                     (  28:40.9  2:23:24.4   1:48.2)
=================================================================
  1     10  Ethan Weber          SR   27:24.0
  2     18  Sam Daley            FR   28:42.9
  3     19  Bailey Olson         JR   28:53.5
  4     21  Luke Adams           FR   29:11.8
  5     22  Julian Bica Harrison SO   29:12.2
  6   ( 34) Donovan Menningen    SO   30:41.2
  7   ( 39) Rogan Leistiko       JR   32:30.3

  6.   176  Moody Bible Institute                              (  31:08.1  2:35:40.5   3:08.6)
=================================================================
  1     26  Kevin Drake          SR   29:36.2
  2     35  Nate Brant           SR   31:00.6
  3     37  Joel Mead            FR   31:01.8
  4     38  Will Hartke          SO   31:17.1
  5     40  Josiah Berni         JR   32:44.8
  6   ( 43) Owen McKenney        FR   33:20.4
  7   ( 44) Hayden Brown         FR   33:55.6

  7.   221  Maranatha Baptist                                  (  34:19.6  2:51:37.9   3:25.1)
=================================================================
  1     41  Andrew Dorothy       FR   32:48.7
  2     42  Douglas Smith        FR   33:00.4
  3     45  Colton Brendel       FR   34:26.3
  4     46  Cristian Rodriguez   FR   35:08.7
  5     47  Ryan Mayer           SO   36:13.8
  6   ( 48) Jacob Stille         FR   36:13.8
  7   ( 49) Isaac Sandeen        SO   39:01.3
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Place TmPl   Bib Name                  Yr Team                    Time Pace     
===== ==== ===== ===================== == ================== ========= ===== 
    1    1   510 Isaiah Lubner         JR Concordia            25:54.5  5:13 
    2        622 Martin Erl               Unattached           26:28.9  5:20 
    3    2   559 Nick Hansen           SO Lawrence             26:30.8  5:20 
    4    3   513 Jonah Slavik          SO Concordia            26:48.3  5:24 
    5    4   560 Caleb Hardy           SO Lawrence             26:58.5  5:26 
    6    5   565 Zach Meyer            SO Lawrence             27:06.1  5:28 
    7    6   563 Finn Lee              JR Lawrence             27:07.9  5:28 
    8    7   557 Ryan Cassiday         JR Lawrence             27:11.3  5:29 
    9    8   528 Sebastian Welc        FR Harper College       27:14.9  5:29 
   10    9   521 Ryan Golden           FR Harper College       27:17.9  5:30 
   11   10   436 Ethan Weber           SR Carroll              27:24.0  5:31 
   12        516 Tyler Mueller         JR Edgewood             27:39.1  5:34 
   13        625 Spencer Kirsteatter      Unattached           27:50.5  5:37 
   14   11   470 Michael Herres        JR Carthage             28:03.5  5:39 
   15   12   476 Quinn Kelly           SR Carthage             28:16.0  5:42 
   16   13   461 Braydon Barth         SR Carthage             28:18.7  5:42 
   17   14   522 Jerome Graessle       SO Harper College       28:21.4  5:43 
   18   15   506 Mason Everts          JR Concordia            28:23.5  5:43 
   19   16   511 Preston Meier         SR Concordia            28:23.6  5:43 
   20   17   566 Max Reemtsma          JR Lawrence             28:42.1  5:47 
   21   18   432 Sam Daley             FR Carroll              28:42.9  5:47 
   22   19   435 Bailey Olson          JR Carroll              28:53.5  5:49 
   23        624 William Uffenbeck        Unattached           28:59.4  5:50 
   24   20   553 Francis Alexander     FR Lawrence             29:08.8  5:52 
   25   21   430 Luke Adams            FR Carroll              29:11.8  5:53 
   26   22   431 Julian Bica Harrison  SO Carroll              29:12.2  5:53 
   27        554 Leigham Alexander     FR Lawrence             29:18.4  5:54 
   28   23   527 Ethan Waddell         FR Harper College       29:22.8  5:55 
   29   24   483 Aj Ripper             FR Carthage             29:24.4  5:55 
   30        564 Alex Luckett          JR Lawrence             29:27.4  5:56 
   31        555 Elek Anderson         JR Lawrence             29:28.2  5:56 
   32   25   482 Angus McClellan       SO Carthage             29:32.6  5:57 
   33   26   603 Kevin Drake           SR Moody Bible          29:36.2  5:58 
   34   27   514 Liam Wielert          FR Concordia            29:40.4  5:59 
   35   28   523 Michael Johnson       SO Harper College       29:44.1  5:59 
   36   29   475 Joey Kehoe            FR Carthage             29:50.3  6:01 
   37   30   463 Robert Carroll        SO Carthage             29:54.8  6:02 
   38   31   505 Carter Bonlender      FR Concordia            30:01.4  6:03 
   39   32   520 Eric Escobedo         FR Harper College       30:03.2  6:03 
   40        485 Caden Ryan            FR Carthage             30:05.0  6:04 
   41        487 Blaine Soltwedel      FR Carthage             30:18.4  6:06 
   42   33   525 Rj Moniri             SO Harper College       30:20.3  6:07 
   43        562 Reuben Keuler         SO Lawrence             30:22.6  6:07 
   44        472 Gabe Johnson          SR Carthage             30:26.4  6:08 
   45        468 Eli Fredrickson       JR Carthage             30:32.2  6:09 
   46        484 Karel Rodriguez       SO Carthage             30:34.3  6:09 
   47        477 Connor Kenney         FR Carthage             30:36.4  6:10 
   48   34   434 Donovan Menningen     SO Carroll              30:41.2  6:11 
   49        491 Caleb Zabinski        SO Carthage             30:56.0  6:14 
   50   35   599 Nate Brant            SR Moody Bible          31:00.6  6:15 
   51   36   504 Gabriel Baker         FR Concordia            31:01.6  6:15 
   52   37   607 Joel Mead             FR Moody Bible          31:01.8  6:15 
   53        561 Ryan Keller           FR Lawrence             31:02.9  6:15 
   54        526 Carter Swearingen     SO Harper College       31:03.3  6:15 
   55        508 Riley Johnson         JR Concordia            31:12.8  6:17 
   56   38   604 Will Hartke           SO Moody Bible          31:17.1  6:18 
   57        462 Mason Boles           SO Carthage             31:40.9  6:23 
   58        509 Eric Krause           SO Concordia            31:43.8  6:23 
   59        489 Mauricio Vega         FR Carthage             31:55.7  6:26 
   60        558 Ryan Draginis         JR Lawrence             32:15.3  6:30 
   61        556 Will Beaumont         SO Lawrence             32:19.9  6:31 
   62   39   433 Rogan Leistiko        JR Carroll              32:30.3  6:33 
   63        479 Anand Lyall           FR Carthage             32:37.9  6:34 
   64        480 Kyle Marini           FR Carthage             32:43.1  6:35 
   65        507 Jackson Huebner       FR Concordia            32:43.2  6:35 
   66   40   598 Josiah Berni          JR Moody Bible          32:44.8  6:36 
   67        517 Nick Pacubas          SO Edgewood             32:45.7  6:36 
   68   41   576 Andrew Dorothy        FR Maranatha Baptist    32:48.7  6:37 
   69        545 Jaiden Hurrle         JR Indiana Northwest    32:53.3  6:37 
   70   42   580 Douglas Smith         FR Maranatha Baptist    33:00.4  6:39 
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   71        621 William Ebel             Unattached           33:13.5  6:42 
   72   43   606 Owen McKenney         FR Moody Bible          33:20.4  6:43 
   73        567 Wiez Wiesner          JR Lawrence             33:34.7  6:46 
   74   44   600 Hayden Brown          FR Moody Bible          33:55.6  6:50 
   75        597 Uriah Anderson        FR Moody Bible          34:03.3  6:52 
   76        608 Hunter Otis           FR Moody Bible          34:12.2  6:53 
   77        478 Matt Kolozsy          FR Carthage             34:18.5  6:55 
   78   45   575 Colton Brendel        FR Maranatha Baptist    34:26.3  6:56 
   79   46   578 Cristian Rodriguez    FR Maranatha Baptist    35:08.7  7:05 
   80   47   577 Ryan Mayer            SO Maranatha Baptist    36:13.8  7:18 
   81   48   581 Jacob Stille          FR Maranatha Baptist    36:13.8  7:18 
   82        602 William Derby         SO Moody Bible          38:08.4  7:41 
   83        605 Silas McCormick       SO Moody Bible          38:17.9  7:43 
   84   49   579 Isaac Sandeen         SO Maranatha Baptist    39:01.3  7:51 
   85        537 Oliver Ruvalcaba      FR Illinois Valley      39:11.1  7:53 
   86        535 Ayden Barajas         FR Illinois Valley      40:53.0  8:14 
   87        538 Kevin Rynke           SO Illinois Valley      41:13.0  8:18 
   88        601 Nate Darge            JR Moody Bible          42:27.7  8:33 
   89        546 Jordan Warnell        FR Indiana Northwest    45:06.8  9:05 
   90        609 Carlos Vasquez Lopez  JR Moody Bible          45:47.4  9:13 
   91        536 Vance Redlich         FR Illinois Valley      46:14.6  9:19 
   92        412 Trevor Tessman        FR Bryant & Stratton    46:55.7  9:27 
   93        410 Jkien Forney          FR Bryant & Stratton    52:27.9 10:34 
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